261

Addresses of Authors

Victor G. Doerksen,
4920 Parkridge Dr., Kelowna BC, VIW 3B4, (vgd@bc.sympatico.ca)

Leo Driedger,
Department of Sociology, University of Manitoba, Winnipeg MB, R3T 2N2
(driedgl@cc.umanitoba.ca)

Dora Dueck,
346 Fox Grove Ave., Winnipeg MB, R2E 0A4 (dducek] @callisto.uwinnipeg.ca)

Dave Dyck,
403-2540 Maynard St., Halifax NS B3K 3V5 (davedyck{@netcom.ca)

Marlene Epp,
115 Pheasant Ave, Cambridge ON, N3H 2L8, (mgepp@watserv.uwaterloo.ca)

Esther Epp-Tiessen,
125 Home Street, Winnipeg MB, R3G 1W8 (eepp_tiessen@confinenno.ca)

David Ewert,
25-3115 Trafalger St., Abbotsford BC, V2S 8C5

John J. Friesen,
Canadian Mennonite Bible College, 600 Shaftesbury Blvd,
Winnipeg MB, R3P 0M4 (jjfriesen(@confimenno.ca)

Johann Funk,
RR4 C46 Murray, Armstrong BC, VGE 1B0 (johann_funk@telus.net)

Titus Guenther,
Canadian Mennonite Bible College, 600 Shaftesbury Blvd,
Winnipeg MB, R3P 0M4 (tguenther@confimenno.ca)

John W. Friesen,
Faculty of Education, 2500 University Drive N.W., Calgary AB, T2N 1N4
(vfriesen@cadvision.com)

Gerlof Homan,
113 Eastview Dr., Normal IL, 61761 (Homan3(@juno.com)



262 Journal of Mennonite Studies

Catherine Hunter,
University of Winnipeg, 515 Portage Ave., Winnipeg MB, R3B 2E9
(c.hunter@uwinnipeg.ca)

Peter J. Klassen,
1838 S. Bundy, Fresno CA, 93727 (Peter_Klassen@csufresno.edu)

Sarah Klassen,
19 Del Rio Place, Winnipeg MB, R2G 1K 9, (klassens@mb.sympatico.ca)

Frieda Klippenstein,
Parks Canada, 145 McDermot Ave., Winnipeg MB, R3B 0R9.
(Frieda Klippenstein@pch.gc.ca)

Lawrence Klippenstein,
Mennonite Heritage Centre, 600 Shaftesbury Blvd, Winnipeg MB, R3P 0M4,
(Iklippen@mbnet.mb.ca)

P. Travis Kroeker,
Religious Studies, McMaster University, Hamilton ON, L8S 4K
(Kroeker@mcmail.cis.mcmaster.ca)

Royden Loewen,
University of Winnipeg, 515 Portage Ave, Winnipeg MB, R3B 2E9
(roy.loewen@uwinnipeg.ca)

Linda Matties,
2-32817 Marshall Rd., Abbotsford BC, V2S 1J8 (lindama@uniserve.com)

Peter Pauls,
51 Rutgers, Winnipeg MB, R3T 3C9 (ppauls@mb.sympatico.ca)

Jacob E. Peters,
541 Aberdeen, Winnipeg MB, R2W 1W?2

Delbert F. Plett,
Box 1960, Steinbach MB, ROA 2A0 (delplett@mb.sympatico.ca)

T.D. Regehr,
39 Sierra Morena Circle S.W., Calgary AB, T3H 2W2 (Tregehr@ucalgary.ca)

Al Reimer,
115 Wordsworth Way, Winnipeg MB, R3K 0J6, (alreimer@mb.sympatico.ca)



Mavis Reimer, Department of English, University of Winnipeg, Winnipeg MB,
R3B 2E9 (Mavis.Reimer@uwinnipeg.ca)

Steven Reschly, Truman State University, Division of Social Sciences, Kirksville
MO, 63501-4221 (SDR@truman.edu)

Ian Ritchie, Concord College, 1-169 Riverton Ave, Winnipeg MB, R2L 2E5
(iritchie@concordcollege.mb.ca)

Angelika Sauer, Texas Lutheran University, 1000 West Court Street, Seguin TX,
78155 (asauer@txlutheran.edu)

Kimberly Schmidt, 5011 42nd Avenue, Hyattsville MD, 20781
(kimschmidt@erols.com)

George Shillington, Concord College, 1-169 Riverton Ave., Winnipeg MB, R2L
2E5 (g.shillington@concordcollege.mb.ca)

Jack Thiessen, Box 135, New Bothwell MB, ROA 1C0,.(jackt@ccco.net)

Erwin Warkentin, Concord College, 1-169 Riverton Ave, Winnipeg MB, R2L 2E5
(ewarkentin@concordcollege.mb.ca)

John Warkentin, Department of Geography, 4700 Keele St, Toronto ON, M3J 1P3
(jwark@yorku.ca)

Bernie Wiebe, Menno Simons College, University of Winnipeg, Winnipeg MB,
R3B2E9



